Hardware User Manual
CM-BF537 V3.x
CM-BF537_HUM_V3.2.docx  1
Contact
Bluetechnix Mechatronische Systeme GmbH
Waidhausenstraße 3/19
A-1140 Vienna
AUSTRIA/EUROPE

CM-BF537_HUM_V3.2.docx  26
8 Ordering Information
- - - - - -
Product Family Former name
CM = Core Module Special
SBC = Single Board Computer Custom Core Modules or specials
CPU-Type uC = uclinux
Equals the name of CPU Extra controllers mounted
Connection-Type E = Ethernet
A = BGA U = USB
B = Border pad Flash [MB]
C = Connector F = NOR Flash [MB]
S = Special N = NAND Flash [MB]
Operating Temperature Range RAM
A = Automotive S = SDRAM [MB]
C = Commercial
I = Industry
Crystal Frequency
Notation: QXX[MHz]
CM BF537 C C/I Q25 F4 (CM-BF537E)S32/64
8.1 Predefined mounting options for CM-BF537
Article Number Name Temperature Range
100-1221-3 CM-BF537-C-C-Q25S32F4 (CM-BF537E) Commercial
100-1229-3 CM-BF537-C-I-Q25S32F4 (CM-BF537E-I) Industrial
100-1273-3 CM-BF537-C-C-Q25S64F4 (CM-BF537E-64SD) Commercial
Table 8-1: Ordering information
NOTE:  Custom Core Modules are available on request! Please contact Bluetechnix (office@bluetechnix.com) if
you are interested in custom Core Modules.
The mount options of the Core Module CM-BF537 are shown in Table 8-2.
Mount Option Flash Comment
MO1 2MB PF4 available on pin 7 on connector X1
MO2 4MB default
MO3 8MB  PF5 not available on connector X1
Table 8-2: Mount options
CM-BF537_HUM_V3.2.docx  27
9 Dependability
9.1 MTBF
Please keep in mind that a part stress analysis would be the only way to obtain significant failure rate results,
because MTBF numbers just represent a statistical approximation of how long a set of devices should last before
failure. Nevertheless, we can calculate an MTBF of the Core Module using the bill of material. We take all the
components into account. The PCB and solder connections are excluded from this estimation. For test conditions
we assume an ambient temperature of 30°C of all Core Module components except the Blackfin® processor (80°C)
and the memories (70°C). We use the MTBF Calculator from ALD (http://www.aldservice.com/) and use the reliability
prediction MIL-217F2 Part Stress standard.
This method resulted in a MTBF of 439232 hours for the CM-BF537E.
CM-BF537_HUM_V3.2.docx  28
10 Product History
10.1 Version Information
10.1.1 CM-BF537-C-C-Q25S32F4 (CM-BF537E)
Version Component Type
3.0.1 Processor
RAM
Flash
ETH-Physical
ADSP-BF537KBCZ-6AV (Rev 0.3)
MT48LC16M16A2BG-75IT:D
PF48F2000P0ZBQ0
KSZ8041
3.0.2 Processor
RAM
Flash
ETH-Physical
ADSP-BF537KBCZ-6AV (Rev 0.3)
IS42S16160D-7BL
PF48F2000P0ZBQ0
KSZ8041
3.0.3 Processor
RAM
Flash
ETH-Physical
ADSP-BF537KBCZ-6AV (Rev 0.3)
IS42S16160D-7BL
PF48F3000P0ZBQ0A
KSZ8041
3.2.1 Processor
RAM
Flash
ETH-Physical
ADSP-BF537KBCZ-6AV (Rev 0.3)
MT48LC16M16A2BG-75IT:D
PF48F3000P0ZBQE
KSZ8041
Table 10-1: Overview CM-BF537-C-C-Q25S32F4 product changes
10.1.2 CM-BF537-C-I-Q25S32F4 (CM-BF537E-I)
Version Component Type
3.0.1 Processor
RAM
Flash